
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

       
                 (229) 890 – 2437 
 
     www.WeeksAuctionGroup.com 

603 Broad Street South 
Ellaville, Georgia 31806 

 
Tuesday, April 20, 2021 at 2:00 P.M. 

 

 
 

47 Acre Peanut Buying 
Facility - Ellaville, Georgia 

 
 

Final Contract to Include a 
10% Buyer’s Premium 

 
       Online Only Auction 

Go Bid  
Now 

Property Information 
 

Property Information 

Go Bid  
Now 

Go Bid  
  NOW! 



 

(229) 890-2437 www.WeeksAuctionGroup.com Info@BidWeeks.com 

Introduction 
 

Dear Prospective Bidders,  
 
Weeks Auction Group is excited to announce the Public Auction of Wells Grain & Peanut 
Company in Ellaville, Georgia. The property is comprised of over 47+/- acres consisting 
of 400,000 + bushel grain bin storage, 26,000+/- square feet of peanut drying space and 
120,000+/- square feet of peanut storage. 
 
The property will be offered in multiple tracts to accommodate peanut buying points, 
warehousemen and investors. This turnkey operation will be a great buying point 
addition to any peanut buying point or sheller. All equipment sold separately at online 
auction on May 6, 2021. 
 
Bidding for this property will open on April 1, 2021 at 10:00 a.m. eastern time and 
continue to April 20, 2021. Bidding will begin closing at 4:00 p.m. eastern time subject to 
auto extentions.  All bidding for this property will be conducted on the Weeks Auction 
Group online bidding platform at www.WeeksAuctionGroup.com. Prior to placing any 
bids please read this Property Information Package along with the Bidding Terms and 
Conditions, and the Sample Purchase contract.  All documents can be found online 
under the “Documents” tab. 
 
Please don’t hesitate to contact me if you have any question about the property, the 
auction process, or if you’d like to schedule a private showing of the property. 
 
Sincerely, 
Weeks Auction Group, Inc. 
 
Cameron Morris 

Associate Broker & Auctioneer 
 

 
 
  



 

(229) 890-2437 www.WeeksAuctionGroup.com Info@BidWeeks.com 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Auction Date and Time:            Tuesday, April 20, 2021 at 2:00 P.M. 

 
Open House Dates and Times:         Thursday April 8th 1:00 – 5:00 P.M. 

           Monday April 19th 2:00 – 5:00 P.M. 
 
For More Information Contact:       Cameron G. Morris 
                                                                Associate Broker & Auctioneer 
                                                                Weeks Auction Group 
                                                                (229) 890- 2437 - Office 
                                                                (229) 881-7643 - Cell 
                                                                Cameron@BidWeeks.com 

    
 
  



 

(229) 890-2437 www.WeeksAuctionGroup.com Info@BidWeeks.com 

Property Information 
 

 
Property Address:  603 Broad Street South, Ellaville, Georgia 31806 

 
Auction Date:  April 20, 2021 at 2:00 P.M. 

 
Property Size:  47 +/- Acres 
 
Assessor’s Parcel Numbers:   SCHLEY – E0150020001 

SCHLEY – E0160010001 
SCHLEY – E0150020004 

 
2020 Property Taxes:  $14,849.58 (3 Tax Parcels) 

 

Driving Directions: From AMERICUS, Take US Highway 19 North for 13.8 Miles. Turn Left on Old 19 
South for 4.1 Miles into the City Limits of Ellaville. The property is located on the Left. Watch for 
auction signs! 
 
From MONTEZUMA, Take US Highway 26 West for 18.2 Miles. Turn Left on South Broad Street for 0.7 
Miles. The property is located on the Left. Watch for auction signs! 

 
           Important Selling Features:  

• 47+/- Total Acres 
• Peanut Buying Point Complete Liquidation 
• 400,000+ Bushel Grainery 
• Cleaner 
• (2) Elevators 140’ and 100’ 
• 8,184+ SF Semi Drying Shed 
• (3) 6,000+ SF Drying Sheds 
• 30x50’ Office w/ Grading Room 
• 100,000LB 10x70’ Electronic Truck Scales 
• 120,000+/- SF Warehouse 
• Huge Parking Area 
• 6,700+/- SF Warehouse Office 
• Roll Up Doors 
• 16’ Clear Ceiling Height 

 

 

 



 

(229) 890-2437 www.WeeksAuctionGroup.com Info@BidWeeks.com 

Aerial Map 

 

 

  



 

(229) 890-2437 www.WeeksAuctionGroup.com Info@BidWeeks.com 

Wells Grain and Peanut Plat Map 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

(229) 890-2437 www.WeeksAuctionGroup.com Info@BidWeeks.com 

Tract 1 
Tax Card Parcel – Page 1 

SCHLEY E0150020001 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



 

(229) 890-2437 www.WeeksAuctionGroup.com Info@BidWeeks.com 

 Tract 1 
Tax Card Parcel – Page 2 

SCHLEY E0150020001 
 
 

 
 
 

  



 

(229) 890-2437 www.WeeksAuctionGroup.com Info@BidWeeks.com 

Tract 1 
Tax Map Parcel 

SCHLEY E0150020001 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 

  



 

(229) 890-2437 www.WeeksAuctionGroup.com Info@BidWeeks.com 

Tract 1 
Property Tax Bill 

SCHLEY E0150020001 
 

         
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 



 

(229) 890-2437 www.WeeksAuctionGroup.com Info@BidWeeks.com 

Tract 1 
Legal Description  

 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

Tax Parcel Number: E0150020001 
 
Property Address: Buying Point 
 
Tract I:  
That certain tract or parcel of land situate, lying and being in Land Lot 125 in the 30th Land District of 
Schley County, Georgia, containing 5.08 acres, more or less, described as follows:  START at the point 
where the Westerly right-of-way of the Central of Georgia Railroad intersects the Northerly property line 
of the I. J. Hart property and run thence along the Hart property line South 59 34’ West 430 feet; thence 
North 28 57’ West 390 feet to property now or formerly of Harvey Giddens; thence North 28 24’ East 
545 feet to the Westerly right-of-way of the Central of Georgia Railroad; thence along the Westerly right-
of-way of the Central of Georgia Railroad along the following chords to the curve of said right-of-way for 
the following courses and distances: South 17 58’ East 102.2 feet; South 21 11’ East 101.2 feet; South 23 
46’ East 100.6 feet; South 27 08’ East 100.1 feet; South 29 38’ East 100 feet; South 32 13’ East East 
100.1 feet; South 35 28’ East 73.2 feet to the property line of the I. J. Hart property and the POINT OF 
BEGINNING, all as shown according to the play of survey prepared by J. R. Curtis, Registered Land 
Surveyor No. 402, dated June 16, 1977, a copy of which appears of record in Plat Book 4, Page 19 of the 
records of the Clerk of the Superior Court of Schley County, Georgia, which plat is by reference made a 
part of this description. 
 
Tract II: 
That certain tract or parcel of land situate, lying and being in Land Lot 125 in the 30th Land District of 
Sumter County, Georgia, containing 9.9 acres, more or less, described as follows:  START at the point 
where the East line of Land Lot 125 intersects the West right-of-way of the Central of Georgia Railway 
Company and run thence along the East line of Land Lot 125 South 1 27’ West 573 feet to a point; thence 
South 46 22’ West 99.9 feet to the South line of Land Lot 125; thence along the South line of Land Lot 
125 a distance of 526.10 feet; thence North 5 05’ East 506.10 feet to the Northeast corner of the property 
of the City of Ellaville; thence along the property of the City of Ellaville North 86 15’ West 747.3 feet to 
the East right-of-way of the new street which has been dedicated to the City of Ellaville; thence along the 
East right-of-way of said street North 28 24’ East to other property of Schley County Agri-Services, Inc.; 
thence South 28 57’ East 390 feet; thence North 59 34’ East 430 feet to the West right-of-way of the 
Central of Georgia Railroad Company; thence Southeasterly along said right-of-way 243.30 feet to the 
East line of Land Lot 125 and the POINT OF BEGINNING, all as shown according to a plat of survey 
prepared by J. R. Curtis, dated July 6, 1974, a copy of which appears of record in Plat Book 4, Page 14 of 
the records of the Clerk of the Superior Court of Schley County, Georgia, which plat is by reference made 
a part of this description. 



 

(229) 890-2437 www.WeeksAuctionGroup.com Info@BidWeeks.com 

Tract 1 
Tax Card Parcel 

SCHLEY – E0150020004 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

(229) 890-2437 www.WeeksAuctionGroup.com Info@BidWeeks.com 

Tract 1 
Tax Map Parcel 

SCHLEY – E0150020004 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

(229) 890-2437 www.WeeksAuctionGroup.com Info@BidWeeks.com 

Tract 1 
Property Tax Bill 

SCHLEY – E0150020004 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

(229) 890-2437 www.WeeksAuctionGroup.com Info@BidWeeks.com 

Tract 1 
Legal Description 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Tax Parcel Number: E0150020004 

Property Address: Vacant Lot 

All that tract or parcel of land, lying and being in the City of Ellaville, in Land 
Lot 126, 30th Land District, Schley County, Georgia, consisting of 5.48 acres, 
more or less, and more particularly described as Lot 71 of the subdivision of 
the lands of Bessie S. Hayes, all as shown by that plat of survey by W. Henry 
Watterson, Registered Surveyor No. 398, made in November 1968 and 
recorded in Plat book 3, Page 20-A (Slide 11-B), Clerk's Office, Schley County 
Superior Court and which by reference said plat is incorporated herein for 
a more detailed and accurate description. 

 
Said property is subject to all easements, rights of way and restrictions on 
record. 



 

(229) 890-2437 www.WeeksAuctionGroup.com Info@BidWeeks.com 

Tracts 2, 3, & 4 
Tax Card Parcel – Page 1 
SCHLEY – E0160010001 

 
 
 
 
 

   

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

(229) 890-2437 www.WeeksAuctionGroup.com Info@BidWeeks.com 

Tracts 2, 3 & 4 
Tax Card Parcel – Page 2 
SCHLEY – E0160010001 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 



 

(229) 890-2437 www.WeeksAuctionGroup.com Info@BidWeeks.com 

Tracts 2, 3, & 4 
Tax Card Parcel – Page 2 
SCHLEY – E0160010001 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

(229) 890-2437 www.WeeksAuctionGroup.com Info@BidWeeks.com 

Tracts 2, 3, & 4 
Tax Map Parcel 

SCHLEY – E0160010001 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

(229) 890-2437 www.WeeksAuctionGroup.com Info@BidWeeks.com 

Tracts 2, 3, & 4 
Plat Map 

SCHLEY – E0160010001 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

(229) 890-2437 www.WeeksAuctionGroup.com Info@BidWeeks.com 

Tracts 2, 3, & 4  
Property Tax Bill 

SCHLEY – E0160010001 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 



 

(229) 890-2437 www.WeeksAuctionGroup.com Info@BidWeeks.com 

Tracts 2, 3, & 4 
Legal Description 

 
Property Address: 603 Broad Street South 
 
That certain tract or parcel of land situate, lying  and  being  in Land Lot 132 in the 30th Land 
District of Schley County, Georgia, in the City of Ellaville, containing 24.68 acres, exclusive of 
the 60-foot road right of way easement running across the north side of said parcel from east to 
west, and being particularly described as follows: START at the northeast comer of Land Lot 
132 and from said point run thence South 01° 07' West 60 feet to an iron pin set on the south right of 
way of said easement; from said point, run thence South 00° 13' 16" West 785.90 feet to an iron 
pin; thence run South 85° 54' 52" West 1,247.71 feet to an iron pin on the east right of way of U.S. 
Highway 19; thence North 04° 58' 54" West 198.42 feet to a point; thence continue along said 
right of way North 01° 59' 59"  West 707.20 feet to an iron pin set on the south right  of way of  the 
above referenced 60 foot road easement; thence continue along the right of way of U.S. Highway 19 
North 01° 59' 59" West 60 feet to the north right of way of said 60-foot right of way easement; 
thence run South 88° 41' 15" East 1,293.08 feet to the northeast comer of Land Lot 132 and the Point 
of Beginning, all as shown  according  to  plat  of  survey entitled   "Survey   for   COOPER   
LIGHTING",  prepared   by James R. Littlefield, Land Surveyor, Georgia Register No.  1304, dated 
February 3, 1995, a copy of which appears of record in Plat Book 7, Page 22, records of the Clerk of 
the Superior Court of Schley County, Georgia, which plat is by reference made a part of this 
description. 

This conveyance is made subject to the 60-foot right of way across the north side of the described  
property, extending from U. S.Highway 19 
east  right  of way  to  the east  property  line of said  property; ALSO 
subject to a sanitary sewer line which runs from the north line of the referenced  property  to the east 
line  of  the referenced  property as shown according to survey; ALSO subject to the power 
line easement as shown on the referenced survey across the southeast corner of said property and 
across the northeast comer of said property. 

 
Said property is subject to all easements, rights of way and restrictions on record and is known as 603 Broad 
Street South according to the current system of numbering of said City. 

 

 
 
 
 



 

(229) 890-2437 www.WeeksAuctionGroup.com Info@BidWeeks.com 

Norfolk Southern Railroad Lease – Page 1 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

(229) 890-2437 www.WeeksAuctionGroup.com Info@BidWeeks.com 

Norfolk Southern Railroad Lease – Page 2 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

(229) 890-2437 www.WeeksAuctionGroup.com Info@BidWeeks.com 

Norfolk Southern Railroad Lease – Page 3 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

(229) 890-2437 www.WeeksAuctionGroup.com Info@BidWeeks.com 

Norfolk Southern Railroad Lease – Page 4 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

(229) 890-2437 www.WeeksAuctionGroup.com Info@BidWeeks.com 

Norfolk Southern Railroad Lease – Page 5 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

(229) 890-2437 www.WeeksAuctionGroup.com Info@BidWeeks.com 

Norfolk Southern Railroad Lease – Page 6 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

(229) 890-2437 www.WeeksAuctionGroup.com Info@BidWeeks.com 

Norfolk Southern Railroad Lease – Page 7 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

(229) 890-2437 www.WeeksAuctionGroup.com Info@BidWeeks.com 

Norfolk Southern Railroad Lease – Page 8 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

(229) 890-2437 www.WeeksAuctionGroup.com Info@BidWeeks.com 

Norfolk Southern Railroad Lease – Page 9 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

(229) 890-2437 www.WeeksAuctionGroup.com Info@BidWeeks.com 

Norfolk Southern Railroad Lease – Page 10 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

(229) 890-2437 www.WeeksAuctionGroup.com Info@BidWeeks.com 

Norfolk Southern Railroad Lease – Page 11 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

(229) 890-2437 www.WeeksAuctionGroup.com Info@BidWeeks.com 

Norfolk Southern Railroad Lease – Page 12 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

(229) 890-2437 www.WeeksAuctionGroup.com Info@BidWeeks.com 

Sewer Easement – Page 1 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

(229) 890-2437 www.WeeksAuctionGroup.com Info@BidWeeks.com 

Sewer Easement – Page 2 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

(229) 890-2437 www.WeeksAuctionGroup.com Info@BidWeeks.com 

Sewer Easement – Page 3 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

(229) 890-2437 www.WeeksAuctionGroup.com Info@BidWeeks.com 

Sewer Easement – Page 4 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

(229) 890-2437 www.WeeksAuctionGroup.com Info@BidWeeks.com 

Sewer Easement – Page 5 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

(229) 890-2437 www.WeeksAuctionGroup.com Info@BidWeeks.com 

Go Bid Now! 
 

  
   
  

 
  
  

 
 
 

www.WeeksAuctionGroup.com 


